
Directorate General Fire Safety and Civil Protection - MoI 
 

1 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM No: 1 

to the 

CONTRACT NOTICE  

 

Publication Ref: DGFSCP-FBINTL-3 

 

Subject: Supply of special-purpose equipment: Mobile flood barriers and dry suit with boots 

for divers. 

1. “Supply of special-purpose equipment: Mobile flood barriers and dry suit with boots for 

divers”, financed under project: CB005.1.11.007 "Cross-border cooperation foe preparedness 

and reaction in case of floods", INTERREG-IPA Cross-Border Cooperation Bulgaria - Turkey 

Programme 2014-2020 

Location: Sofia, Bulgaria 

The Supply contract notice is corrected or modified as follow: 

1. Point n°: 16. Selection criteria,   

Instead of: 

3) Technical capacity of tenderer (based on i.a. items 5 and 6 of the Tender Form for a 

Supply Contract). The reference period which will be taken into account will be the last 3 

years from submission deadline. 

 The tenderer has delivered supplies under at least 1 contract with a budget of at 

least 50 000,00  EUR VAT included in supply of special-purpose safety equipment 

which were implemented during the following period: 16 February 2018 – 16 

February 2015. 

Read:  

3) Technical capacity of tenderer (based on i.a. items 5 and 6 of the Tender Form for a 

Supply Contract). The reference period which will be taken into account will be the last 3 

years from submission deadline. 

 The tenderer has delivered supplies under at least 1 contract with a budget of at 

least 50 000,00  EUR VAT included in supply of special-purpose safety equipment 

which were implemented during the following period: 16 April 2018 – 16 April 

2015. 

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations 

and /or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice. 


